Edgar Filing: SAN JUAN BASIN ROYALTY TRUST - Form 8-K

SAN JUAN BASIN ROYALTY TRUST Form 8-K January 20, 2015

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 20, 2015

San Juan Basin Royalty Trust

(Exact name of registrant as specified in the

Amended and Restated San Juan Basin Royalty Trust Indenture)

Texas (State or other jurisdiction

1-8032 (Commission 75-6279898 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

of incorporation or organization)

File Number)

Edgar Filing: SAN JUAN BASIN ROYALTY TRUST - Form 8-K

Compass Bank, Trust Department
300 W. 7th Street, Suite B
Fort Worth, Texas
76102
(Address of principal executive offices)
(Zip Code)
Registrant s telephone number, including area code: (866) 809-4553

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- "Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On January 20, 2015, the San Juan Basin Royalty Trust (the Trust) issued a press release, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1, announcing, among other things, a monthly cash distribution to the holders of its units of beneficial interest of \$2,262,715.20, or \$0.048547 per unit, based principally upon production during the month of November 2014.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

99.1 Press release, dated January 20, 2015.

In accordance with general instruction B.2 to Form 8-K, the information in this Form 8-K shall be deemed furnished and not filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

COMPASS BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

SAN JUAN BASIN ROYALTY TRUST (Registrant)

By: /s/ Lee Ann Anderson Lee Ann Anderson Vice President and Senior Trust Officer

Date: January 20, 2015

(The Trust has no directors or executive officers.)

size="2">V(A)(D)Date ExercisableExpiration DateTitleAmount or Number of Shares

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships		
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
ROMANO STEPHEN A	X			
251 E. FRONT ST.				
SUITE 400				
BOISE, ID 83702				

Signatures

/s/ Stephen A.
Romano

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Trade made pursuant to 10b5-1 plan adopted on May 9, 2014.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4